BEFORE THE WASHINGTON UTILITIESAND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION

PROOF OF SERVICE

DOCKET 210571

| HEREBY CERTIFY That I, as an employee of the Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission at
Lacey, Washington, have served on 8/19/2021 the parties of record in this proceeding atrue copy of the following
document(s):

Order 01 Granting Petition for Exemption and Motion for Continuance Subject to Conditions.

The copy of the document(s) was/were sent to each of the parties of record in this docket at the address shown in the
official file and listed below, by electronic mail only.

Digitally signed by
Wagner, Wagner, Cortney (UTC)

Cortney (UTQ) Date: 2021.08.19

09:02:07 -07'00'

Cortney Wagner, Customer Service Specialist

PARTIES OF RECORD AND OTHERS RECEIVING NOTICE

NOTIFIED BY E-MAIL:

Jason Ball, WUTC, jason.ball @utc.wa.gov

Amanda Maxwell, WUTC, amanda.maxwell @utc.wa.gov

Jim Ward, WUTC, jim.ward@utc.wa.gov

John Cupp, WUTC, john.cupp@utc.wa.gov

Kim Anderson, WUTC, kim.anderson@utc.wa.gov

Linda Anderson, WUTC, linda.anderson@utc.wa.gov

LisaWyse, WUTC, lisawyse@utc.wa.gov

Amy Andrews, WUTC, amy.andrews@utc.wa.gov

James Adcock, jimad@msn.com

Lisa Gafken, Office of the Attorney General, Lisa.Gafken@atg.wa.gov
Jason Kuzma, Perkins Coie, LLP, JKuzma@perkinscoie.com

Paige Doyle, WUTC, paige.doyle@utc.wa.gov

Kate Maracas, Western Grid Group, kate@westerngrid.net

Kelly Hall, Kelly@climatesol utions.org

R. court Olson, court.olson@yahoo.com

Don Marsh, Coalition of Eastside Neighborhoods for Sensible Energy (CENSE), donmarsh@cense.org
Joni Bosh, NORTHWEST ENERGY COALITION, joni@nwenergy.org
Bridgit Feeser, WUTC, bridgit.feeser@utc.wa.gov






David Perk, davidperk@comcast.net

STEVE ERICKSON, fh@whidbey.com

Andrew Roberts, WUTC, andrew.roberts@utc.wa.gov

Sean Mayo, WUTC, sean.mayo@utc.wa.gov

Kate Griffith, WUTC, kate.griffith@utc.wa.gov

Kevin Jones, Vashon Climate Action Group, kevinjonvash@gmail.com
Willard Westre, wwestre@hotmail.com

Virginia Lohr, lohr@turbonet.com

Max Greene, max@renewablenw.org

Lisa Faker, WUTC, lisa.faker@utc.wa.gov

Stacey Brewster, WUTC, stacey.brewster@utc.wa.gov

Nash Callaghan, WUTC, nash.callaghan@utc.wa.gov

Andrew Sellards, WUTC, andrew.sellards@utc.wa.gov

Ryan Smith, ryan.smith@utc.wa.gov

Lauren McCloy, NW Energy Codlition, lauren@nwenergy.org
Emilie Brown, WUTC, emilie.brown@utc.wa.gov
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